

COMMITTEE REPORT

Madam President: Pursuant to Joint Rule 20, your Committee on Rules and Legislative Procedure, to which was referred Engrossed House Bill 1503 because it conflicts with SEA 191-2007 and SEA 448-2007 without properly recognizing the existence of SEA 191-2007 and SEA 448-2007, has had Engrossed House Bill 1503 under consideration and begs leave to report back to the Senate with the recommendation that Engrossed House Bill 1503 be corrected as follows:

- 1 In the Conference Committee Report to EHB 1503, page 7, line 17,
 - 2 delete "SEA 271-2007," and insert "SEA 191-2007,".
 - 3 In the Conference Committee Report to EHB 1503, page 8, line 5,
 - 4 after "until" insert "
5 (1)".
 - 6 In the Conference Committee Report to EHB 1503, page 8, line 6,
 - 7 delete "." and insert "; and
8 (2) law enforcement and the coroner have finished their initial
9 assessment of the scene of death."
 - 10 In the Conference Committee Report to EHB 1503, page 13, line 42,
 - 11 delete "IC 36-2-14-22" and insert "IC 36-2-14-22.1".
-
- 12 In the Conference Committee Report to EHB 1503, page 13, line 44,

1 delete "Sec. 22." and insert "**Sec. 22.1.**".

(Reference is to EHB 1503 as reprinted April 11, 2007, and as amended by the Conference Committee Report to EHB 1503.)

Senator LONG, Chairperson

Senator R YOUNG, R.M.M.

Senator LAWSON C